

No. \_\_\_\_\_

---

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

CAI HUNTER MCINTOSH,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON,  
*Respondent.*

---

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari  
to the Supreme Court of the  
State of Washington

---

**PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

Brian C. Zuanich  
**ZUANICH LAW PLLC**  
U.S. Bank Center  
1420 5th Avenue  
Suite 2200  
Seattle, WA 98101  
206-829-8415  
brian@Zuanichlaw.com

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
LIST OF PARTIES.....	ii
RELATED PROCEEDINGS.....	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iv
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	vi
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....	1
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. Factual Background.....	2
B. Proceedings Below.....	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	5
A. The Washington Supreme Court’s Decision Affirming The Denial of Cai McIntosh’s Firearm Rights Conflicts With The Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals And This Court’s Own Precedent.....	6

B. The Decision Below Raises An Important  
and Recurring Issue.....8

C. This Case Provides A Good Vehicle To  
Consider The Important Question That It  
Presents.....9

CONCLUSION.....11

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*Barr v. Snohomish County Sheriff*  
440 P.3d 131 (2019).....3, 4

*Beecham v. United States*  
511 U.S. 368 (1994).....6

*Logan v. United States*  
552 U.S. 23 (2007).....7, 8

*McIntosh v. State*  
544 P.3d 559 (Wash. Ct. App. 2024).....1

*Roper v. Simmons*  
543 U.S. 551 (2005).....9

*United States v. Bean*  
537 U.S. 71 (2002).....10

*United States v. Gillaum*  
372 F.3d 848 (7th Cir. 2004).....8

*United States v. Laskie*  
258 F.3d 1047 (9th Cir. 2001).....6, 7

**Statutes and Rules**

18 U.S.C § 921.....1, 4-7

18 U.S.C § 922.....	2
18 U.S.C § 925.....	10
26 CFR 0.130.....	10
28 U.S.C § 1257.....	1
Wash. Rev. Code § 9.94A.640.....	7
Wash. Rev. Code § 13.50.260.....	3, 4, 7
Wash. Rev. Code § 29.08.520.....	2, 8
Wash. Rev. Code § 42.04.020.....	2, 8

**Other Authorities**

Black’s Law Dictionary 1376 (7th ed. 1999).....	6, 7
Riya Saha Shah and Lauren A. Fine, Failed Policies, Forfeited Futures, Juvenile Law Center, 2014, available at <a href="https://juvenilerecords.jlc.org/juvenilerecords/documents/publications/scorecard.pdf">https://juvenilerecords.jlc.org/juvenilerecords/docu- ments/publications/scorecard.pdf</a> .....	8, 9
